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concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 571. Mr. DEMINT submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 572. Mr. COLEMAN (for himself and Ms. 
KLOBUCHAR) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the concur-
rent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; which 
was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 573. Mr. BAUCUS (for himself and Mr. 
GRASSLEY) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the concur-
rent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; which 
was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 574. Mrs. FEINSTEIN (for herself and 
Mr. KYL) submitted an amendment intended 
to be proposed by her to the concurrent reso-
lution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 575. Mr. LEVIN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 576. Mr. DEMINT submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 577. Mr. COLEMAN (for himself, Ms. 
SNOWE, Ms. COLLINS, Mr. ROBERTS, and Mr. 
GRAHAM) proposed an amendment to the con-
current resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra. 

SA 578. Mr. DEMINT (for himself and Mr. 
KYL) submitted an amendment intended to 
be proposed by him to the concurrent resolu-
tion S. Con. Res. 21, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 579. Ms. SNOWE submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by her to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 580. Mr. NELSON, of Florida submitted 
an amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. Con. 
Res. 21, supra; which was ordered to lie on 
the table. 

SA 581. Mr. BROWNBACK submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 582. Mr. HAGEL (for himself, Mr. COLE-
MAN, and Mr. ROBERTS) submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 583. Mr. KYL (for himself and Mr. 
THUNE) proposed an amendment to the con-
current resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra. 

SA 584. Mr. COLEMAN (for himself and Mr. 
COBURN) submitted an amendment intended 
to be proposed by him to the concurrent res-
olution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 585. Mr. GREGG (for himself and Mrs. 
CLINTON) submitted an amendment intended 
to be proposed by him to the concurrent res-
olution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 586. Mr. OBAMA (for himself, Mr. 
MENENDEZ, Mr. DURBIN, Mr. FEINGOLD, Mr. 
BINGAMAN, Mr. SALAZAR, and Mr. KENNEDY) 
submitted an amendment intended to be pro-
posed by him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 587. Mr. BINGAMAN (for himself, Ms. 
CANTWELL, Mr. SALAZAR, Mr. FEINGOLD, Mr. 
MENENDEZ, Mr. SANDERS, Mr. TESTER, Mr. 
BAUCUS, Mr. KERRY, Mrs. BOXER, Mr. DURBIN, 
and Ms. KLOBUCHAR) submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 588. Mr. CASEY submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 589. Mr. DORGAN (for himself and Ms. 
SNOWE) submitted an amendment intended 
to be proposed by him to the concurrent res-
olution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 590. Mr. DORGAN (for himself, Ms. COL-
LINS, Mr. FEINGOLD, and Mr. BIDEN) sub-
mitted an amendment intended to be pro-
posed by him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 591. Mr. ROCKEFELLER submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 592. Mrs. DOLE submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by her to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 593. Mr. BURR submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 594. Mr. BUNNING (for himself, Mr. 
MCCONNELL, and Mr. GRASSLEY) submitted 
an amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. Con. 
Res. 21, supra; which was ordered to lie on 
the table. 

SA 595. Mr. BUNNING submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 596. Mr. REED (for himself, Ms. COL-
LINS, Mr. KENNEDY, Ms. SNOWE, Mr. KERRY, 
Mr. WHITEHOUSE, Mr. BIDEN, Mr. SANDERS, 
Mr. SCHUMER, Mr. LIEBERMAN, Mr. PRYOR, 
Mrs. CLINTON, and Mr. DODD) submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 597. Ms. SNOWE submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by her to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 598. Mr. CONRAD proposed an amend-
ment to the concurrent resolution S. Con. 
Res. 21, supra. 

SA 599. Mr. OBAMA (for himself, Mr. BUN-
NING, Mr. BINGAMAN, Mr. LUGAR, and Mrs. 
BOXER) submitted an amendment intended to 
be proposed by him to the concurrent resolu-
tion S. Con. Res. 21, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 600. Mr. BINGAMAN (for himself, Mr. 
DOMENICI, Mr. ROCKEFELLER, Mr. DURBIN, 
and Mr. KERRY) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the concur-
rent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; which 
was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 601. Mr. PRYOR (for himself and Mr. 
NELSON, of Florida) submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 602. Mr. KENNEDY submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 603. Mr. DORGAN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 604. Mrs. BOXER submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by her to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 605. Mr. KENNEDY submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 606. Mr. LOTT submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 607. Mr. CHAMBLISS (for himself and 
Mr. GRAHAM) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the concur-

rent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; which 
was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 608. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 609. Mr. GRAHAM (for himself and Mr. 
LIEBERMAN) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the concur-
rent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; which 
was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 610. Mr. PRYOR (for himself and Ms. 
KLOBUCHAR) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the concur-
rent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; which 
was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 611. Mr. PRYOR submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 612. Mr. LIEBERMAN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 613. Mr. SPECTER submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 614. Mr. GRAHAM submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 615. Mr. KERRY (for himself and Mr. 
ROCKEFELLER) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the concur-
rent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; which 
was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 616. Mr. KERRY (for himself and Ms. 
SNOWE) submitted an amendment intended 
to be proposed by him to the concurrent res-
olution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 617. Mr. CASEY submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 618. Mr. GRASSLEY (for himself, Mr. 
GREGG, Mr. DEMINT, and Mr. KYL) submitted 
an amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. Con. 
Res. 21, supra; which was ordered to lie on 
the table. 

SA 619. Mr. CHAMBLISS (for himself, Mrs. 
FEINSTEIN, Mr. ISAKSON, and Mr. GRAHAM) 
submitted an amendment intended to be pro-
posed by him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 620. Mr. WARNER (for himself, Mr. 
WEBB, and Mr. LIEBERMAN) submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. 

f 

TEXT OF AMENDMENTS 

SA 525. Mr. CORNYN (for himself and 
Mr. GREGG) proposed an amendment to 
the concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 
21, setting forth the congressional 
budget for the United States Govern-
ment for fiscal year 2008 and including 
the appropriate budgetary levels for 
fiscal years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; 
as follows: 

On page 4, line 6, decrease the amount by 
$2,047,000,000. 

On page 4, line 7, decrease the amount by 
$4,291,000,000. 

On page 4, line 8, decrease the amount by 
$6,949,000,000. 

On page 4, line 9, decrease the amount by 
$9,936,000,000. 

On page 4, line 10, decrease the amount by 
$13,270,000,000. 

On page 4, line 15, decrease the amount by 
$2,047,000,000. 
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On page 4, line 16, decrease the amount by 

$4,291,000,000. 
On page 4, line 17, decrease the amount by 

$6,949,000,000. 
On page 4, line 18, decrease the amount by 

$9,936,000,000. 
On page 4, line 19, decrease the amount by 

$13,270,000,000. 
On page 4, line 24, decrease the amount by 

$2,047,000,000. 
On page 4, line 25, decrease the amount by 

$4,291,000,000. 
On page 5, line 1, decrease the amount by 

$6,949,000,000. 
On page 5, line 2, decrease the amount by 

$9,936,000,000. 
On page 5, line 3, decrease the amount by 

$13,270,000,000. 
On page 5, line 7, decrease the amount by 

$2,047,000,000. 
On page 5, line 8, decrease the amount by 

$6,339,000,000. 
On page 5, line 9, decrease the amount by 

$13,288,000,000. 
On page 5, line 10, decrease the amount by 

$23,224,000,000. 
On page 5, line 11, decrease the amount by 

$36,494,000,000. 
On page 5, line 15, decrease the amount by 

$2,047,000,000. 
On page 5, line 16, decrease the amount by 

$6,339,000,000. 
On page 5, line 17, decrease the amount by 

$13,288,000,000. 
On page 5, line 18, decrease the amount by 

$23,224,000,000. 
On page 5, line 19, decrease the amount by 

$36,494,000,000. 
On page 19, line 12, decrease the amount by 

$2,000,000,000. 
On page 19, line 13, decrease the amount by 

$2,000,000,000. 
On page 19, line 16, decrease the amount by 

$4,100,000,000. 
On page 19, line 17, decrease the amount by 

$4,100,000,000. 
On page 19, line 20, decrease the amount by 

$6,500,000,000. 
On page 19, line 21, decrease the amount by 

$6,500,000,000. 
On page 19, line 24, decrease the amoont by 

$9,100,000,000. 
On page 19, line 25, decrease the amount by 

$9,100,000,000. 
On page 20, line 3, decrease the amount by 

$11,900,000,000. 
On page 20, line 4, decrease the amount by 

$11,900,000,000. 
On page 25, line 12, decrease the amount by 

$47,000,000. 
On page 25, line 13, decrease the amount by 

$47,000,000. 
On page 25, line 16, decrease the amount by 

$191,000,000. 
On page 25, line 17, decrease the amount by 

$191,000,000. 
On page 25, line 20, decrease the amount by 

$449,000,000. 
On page 25, line 21, decrease the amount by 

$449,000,000. 
On page 25, line 24, decrease the amount by 

$836,000,000. 
On page 25, line 25, decrease the amount by 

$836,000,000. 
On page 26, line 3, decrease the amount by 

$1,370,000,000. 
On page 26, line 4, decrease the amount by 

$1,370,000,000. 

SA 526. Mr. BAYH (for himself, Ms. 
SNOWE, and Mrs. LINCOLN) submitted 
an amendment intended to be proposed 
by him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-

els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; as follows: 

On page 3, line 11, decrease the amount by 
$120,000,000. 

On page 3, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$776,000,000. 

On page 3, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$178,000,000. 

On page 3, line 14, increase the amount by 
$349,000,000. 

On page 3, line 15, increase the amount by 
$742,000,000. 

On page 3, line 20, decrease the amount by 
$120,000,000. 

On page 3, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$776,000,000. 

On page 3, line 22, decrease the amount by 
$178,000,000. 

On page 3, line 23, increase the amount by 
$349,000,000. 

On page 4, line 1, increase the amount by 
$742,000,000. 

On page 4, line 24, increase the amount by 
$120,000,000. 

On page 4, line 25, increase the amount by 
$776,000,000. 

On page 5, line 1, increase the amount by 
$178,000,000. 

On page 5, line 2, decrease the amount by 
$349,000,000. 

On page 5, line 3, decrease the amount by 
$742,000,000. 

On page 5, line 7, increase the amount by 
$120,000,000. 

On page 5, line 8, increase the amount by 
$896,000,000. 

On page 5, line 9, increase the amount by 
$1,074,000,000. 

On page 5, line 10, increase the amount by 
$725,000,000. 

On page 5, line 11, decrease the amount by 
$17,000,000. 

On page 5, line 15, increase the amount by 
$120,000,000. 

On page 5, line 16, increase the amount by 
$896,000,000. 

On page 5, line 17, increase the amount by 
$1,074,000,000. 

On page 5, line 18, increase the amount by 
$725,000,000. 

On page 5, line 19, decrease the amount by 
$17,000,000. 

SA 527. Ms. MURKOWSKI (for herself 
and Mr. STEVENS) submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by her to 
the concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 
21, setting forth the congressional 
budget for the United States Govern-
ment for fiscal year 2008 and including 
the appropriate budgetary levels for 
fiscal years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; 
which was ordered to lie on the table; 
as follows: 

On page 11, line 9, increase the amount by 
$125,000,000. 

On page 11, line 10, increase the amount by 
$56,000,000. 

On page 11, line 14, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 11, line 18, increase the amount by 
$13,000,000. 

On page 11, line 22, increase the amount by 
$6,000,000. 

On page 31, line 2, decrease the amount by 
$125,000,000. 

On page 31, line 7, decrease the amount by 
$56,000,000. 

On page 31, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 31, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$13,000,000. 

On page 31, line 22, decrease the amount by 
$6,000,000. 

SA 528. Mr. BIDEN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 

him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 18, line 12, increase the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 18, line 13, increase the amount by 
$11,000,000. 

On page 18, line 17, increase the amount by 
$18,000,000. 

On page 18, line 21, increase the amount by 
$9,000,000. 

On page 23, line 12, increase the amount by 
$60,000,000. 

On page 23, line 13, increase the amount by 
$13,000,000. 

On page 23, line 17, increase the amount by 
$18,000,000. 

On page 23, line 21, increase the amount by 
$12,000,000. 

On page 23, line 25, increase the amount by 
$9,000,000. 

On page 24, line 4, increase the amount by 
$8,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$100,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$24,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$36,000,000. 

On page 26, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$21,000,000. 

On page 26, line 25, decrease the amount by 
$9,000,000. 

On page 27, line 4, decrease the amount by 
$8,000,000. 

SA 529. Mr. BIDEN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 23, line 12, increase the amount by 
$598,000,000. 

On page 23, line 13, increase the amount by 
$72,000,000. 

On page 23, line 17, increase the amount by 
$167,000,000. 

On page 23, line 21, increase the amount by 
$150,000,000. 

On page 23, line 25, increase the amount by 
$120,000,000. 

On page 24, line 4, increase the amount by 
$90,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$598,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$72,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$167,000,000. 

On page 26, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$150,000,000. 

On page 26, line 25, decrease the amount by 
$120,000,000. 

On page 27, line 4, decrease the amount by 
$90,000,000. 

SA 530. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
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through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 47, line 25, strike ‘‘direct spend-
ing’’ and all that follows through ‘‘or rev-
enue’’ on page 48, line 1. 

SA 531. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

At the end of title II, add the following: 
SEC. ll. CAP ON SPENDING BEYOND INFLATION. 

(a) REPORT.—If in any year the Congres-
sional Budget Office, in its report pursuant 
to section 202(e)(1) of the Congressional 
Budget Act of 1974, projects that Federal 
spending will exceed the rate of inflation for 
the budget year or any subsequent fiscal 
year covered by those projections, then the 
concurrent resolution on the budget for the 
budget year shall reduce spending relative to 
the projections of Congressional Budget Of-
fice to a level not exceeding the level for the 
preceding fiscal year adjusted for inflation 
plus population growth. 

(b) POINTS OF ORDER.— 
(1) BUDGET RESOLUTION.—If in any year the 

Congressional Budget Office, in its report 
pursuant to section 202(e)(1) of the Congres-
sional Budget Act of 1974 projects that Fed-
eral spending will exceed the rate of infla-
tion for the budget year or any subsequent 
fiscal year covered by those projections, it 
shall not be in order in the Senate to con-
sider a concurrent resolution on the budget 
for the budget year, any amendment thereto, 
or any conference report thereon that fails 
to comply with subsection (a). 

(2) LEGISLATION.—It shall not be in order in 
the House of Representatives or the Senate 
to consider any bill or joint resolution, as re-
ported, or any amendment thereto or con-
ference report thereon, if such measure 
would exceed the limits set in the budget 
resolution pursuant to paragraph (1). 

(c) SUPERMAJORITY WAIVER AND APPEAL.— 
(1) WAIVER.—This section may be waived or 

suspended only by the affirmative vote of 
three-fifths of the Members, duly chosen and 
sworn. 

(2) APPEAL.—An affirmative vote of three- 
fifths of the Members, duly chosen and 
sworn, shall be required to sustain an appeal 
of the ruling of the Chair on a point of order 
raised under this section. 

(d) BUDGET YEAR.—In this section, the 
term ‘‘budget year’’ shall have the same 
meaning as in section 250(c)(12) of the Bal-
anced Budget and Emergency Deficit Control 
Act of 1985. 

SA 532. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

At the end of title III, insert the following: 
SEC. ll. RESERVE FUND FOR TAX REFORM. 

The Chairman of the Senate Committee on 
the Budget may revise the allocations, ag-
gregates, and other appropriate levels in this 
resolution for a bill, joint resolution, amend-
ment, motion, or conference report that pro-

vides for the implementation of a new tax 
code in the year 2012 based on fairness, sim-
plicity, and international competitiveness, 
by the amounts provided in that legislation 
for that purpose, provided that such legisla-
tion would not increase spending over the 
total of the period of fiscal years 2007 
through 2012 and such legislation would not 
increase revenues in any year in the period 
of fiscal years 2007 through 2012. 

SA 533. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

At the end of title III, insert the following: 
SEC. ll. RESERVE FUND TO BALANCE THE 

BUDGET WITHOUT RAISING TAXES. 
The Chairman of the Senate Committee on 

the Budget may revise the allocations, ag-
gregates, and other appropriate levels in this 
resolution for a bill, joint resolution, amend-
ment, motion, or conference report that 
would balance the budget without raising 
taxes by the amounts provided in that legis-
lation for that purpose, provided that such 
legislation would not increase spending over 
the total of the period of fiscal years 2007 
through 2012 and such legislation would not 
increase revenues in any year in the period 
of fiscal years 2007 through 2012. 

SA 534. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for spinach producers on a supple-
mental appropriations bill pursuant to sub-
section (f)(1) that is designated to supple-
ment funding for ongoing combat oper-
ations’’. 

SA 535. Mr. WARNER (for himself, 
Mr. WEBB, and Mr. LIEBERMAN) sub-
mitted an amendment intended to be 
proposed by him to the concurrent res-
olution S. Con. Res. 21, setting forth 
the congressional budget for the United 
States Government for fiscal year 2008 
and including the appropriate budg-
etary levels for fiscal years 2007 and 
2009 through 2012; which was ordered to 
lie on the table; as follows: 

On page 10, line 9, increase the amount by 
$163,000,000. 

On page 10, line 10, increase the amount by 
$163,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$163,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$163,000,000. 

SA 536. Mr. CHAMBLISS (for himself, 
Mr. ISAKSON) submitted an amendment 
intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
setting forth the congressional budget 

for the United States Government for 
fiscal year 2008 and including the ap-
propriate budgetary levels for fiscal 
years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; which 
was ordered to lie on the table; as fol-
lows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 
SEC. ll. DEFICIT-NEUTRAL RESERVE FUND FOR 

REAUTHORIZATION OF THE STATE 
CHILDREN’S HEALTH INSURANCE 
PROGRAM (SCHIP). 

If the Committee on Finance reports a bill 
or joint resolution, if an amendment is of-
fered thereto, or if a conference report is 
submitted thereon, that provides for reau-
thorization of the State Children’s Health 
Insurance Program (SCHIP), eliminates en-
hanced Federal matching payments for 
health benefits coverage under SCHIP of 
nonpregnant adults, and permits States to 
offer supplemental dental and mental health 
benefits for children enrolled in SCHIP, 
then, provided that the Committee is within 
its allocation as provided under section 
302(a) of the Congressional Budget Act of 
1974, the Chairman of the Committee on the 
Budget may revise allocations of new budget 
authority and outlays, the revenue aggre-
gates, and other appropriate measures to re-
flect such legislation, provided that such leg-
islation would not increase the deficit for 
fiscal year 2008 and the period of fiscal years 
2008 through 2012. 

SA 537. Mr. WEBB (for himself, Mr. 
DURBIN, Mr. KERRY, Mrs. BOXER, Mr. 
WYDEN, Ms. MIKULSKI, Mr. REID) sub-
mitted an amendment intended to be 
proposed by him to the concurrent res-
olution S. Con. Res. 21, setting forth 
the congressional budget for the United 
States Government for fiscal year 2008 
and including the appropriate budg-
etary levels for fiscal years 2007 and 
2009 through 2012; which was ordered to 
lie on the table; as follows: 

On page 59, line 7, after ‘‘erans’’ insert ‘‘, 
including GI educational benefits’’. 

SA 538. Mr. CARPER (for himself and 
Mr. COBURN) submitted an amendment 
intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
setting forth the congressional budget 
for the United States Government for 
fiscal year 2008 and including the ap-
propriate budgetary levels for fiscal 
years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; as fol-
lows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 
SEC. ll. DEFICIT-REDUCTION RESERVE FUND 

FOR REDUCTION OF IMPROPER PAY-
MENTS. 

The Chairman of the Senate Committee on 
the Budget may revise the aggregates, allo-
cations, functional totals, and other appro-
priate levels and limits in this resolution 
upon enactment of legislation that achieves 
savings by eliminating or reducing improper 
payments made by agencies reporting im-
proper payments estimates under the Im-
proper Payments Information Act of 2002 and 
uses such savings to reduce the deficit, pro-
vided that the legislation would not increase 
the deficit over the total of fiscal years 2007 
through 2012. 

SA 539. Mr. CARPER (for himself and 
Mr. COBURN) submitted an amendment 
intended to be proposed by him to the 
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concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
setting forth the congressional budget 
for the United States Government for 
fiscal year 2008 and including the ap-
propriate budgetary levels for fiscal 
years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; which 
was ordered to lie on the table; as fol-
lows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 
SEC. ll. DEFICIT-REDUCTION RESERVE FUND 

FOR DISPOSAL OF EXCESS PROP-
ERTY. 

The Chairman of the Senate Committee on 
the Budget may revise the aggregates, allo-
cations, functional totals, and other appro-
priate levels and limits in this resolution 
upon enactment of legislation that results in 
the disposal of vacant or unneeded Federal 
real property and uses any profits or savings 
realized to reduce the deficit, provided that 
the legislation would not increase the deficit 
over the total of fiscal years 2007 through 
2012. 

SA 540. Mr. CARPER (for himself and 
Mr. COBURN) submitted an amendment 
intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
setting forth the congressional budget 
for the United States Government for 
fiscal year 2008 and including the ap-
propriate budgetary levels for fiscal 
years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; which 
was ordered to lie on the table; as fol-
lows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 
SEC. ll. DEFICIT-REDUCTION RESERVE FUND 

FOR INCREASED USE OF RECOVERY 
AUDITS. 

The Chairman of the Senate Committee on 
the Budget may revise the aggregates, allo-
cations, functional totals, and other appro-
priate levels and limits in this resolution 
upon enactment of legislation that achieves 
savings by requiring that agencies increase 
their use of the recovery audits authorized 
by the Erroneous Payments Recovery Act of 
2001 (section 831 of the National Defense Au-
thorization Act of FY2002) and uses such sav-
ings to reduce the deficit, provided that the 
legislation would not increase the deficit 
over the total of fiscal years 2007 through 
2012. 

SA 541. Mr. SMITH submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 3, line 11, decrease the amount by 
$505,000,000. 

On page 3, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$2,690,000,000. 

On page 3, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$2,758,000,000. 

On page 3, line 14, decrease the amount by 
$3,585,000,000. 

On page 3, line 15, decrease the amount by 
$4,331,000,000. 

On page 3, line 20, decrease the amount by 
$505,000,000. 

On page 3, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$2,690,000,000. 

On page 3, line 22, decrease the amount by 
$2,758,000,000. 

On page 3, line 23, decrease the amount by 
$3,585,000,000. 

On page 4, line 1, decrease the amount by 
$4,331,000,000. 

On page 4, line 6, increase the amount by 
$12,000,000. 

On page 4, line 7, increase the amount by 
$87,000,000. 

On page 4, line 8, increase the amount by 
$219,000,000. 

On page 4, line 9, increase the amount by 
$378,000,000. 

On page 4, line 10, increase the amount by 
$582,000,000. 

On page 4, line 15, increase the amount by 
$12,000,000. 

On page 4, line 16, increase the amount by 
$87,000,000. 

On page 4, line 17, increase the amount by 
$219,000,000. 

On page 4, line 18, increase the amount by 
$378,000,000. 

On page 4, line 19, increase the amount by 
$582,000,000. 

On page 4, line 24, increase the amount by 
$517,000,000. 

On page 4, line 25, increase the amount by 
$2,777,000,000. 

On page 5, line 1, increase the amount by 
$2,977,000,000. 

On page 5, line 2, increase the amount by 
$3,963,000,000. 

On page 5, line 3, increase the amount by 
$4,913,000,000. 

On page 5, line 7, increase the amount by 
$517,000,000. 

On page 5, line 8, increase the amount by 
$3,294,000,000. 

On page 5, line 9, increase the amount by 
$6,271,000,000. 

On page 5, line 10, increase the amount by 
$10,234,000,000. 

On page 5, line 11, increase the amount by 
$15,147,000,000. 

On page 5, line 15, increase the amount by 
$517,000,000. 

On page 5, line 16, increase the amount by 
$3,294,000,000. 

On page 5, line 17, increase the amount by 
$6,271,000,000. 

On page 5, line 18, increase the amount by 
$10,234,000,000. 

On page 5, line 19, increase the amount by 
$15,147,000,000. 

On page 25, line 12, increase the amount by 
$12,000,000. 

On page 25, line 13, increase the amount by 
$12,000,000. 

On page 25, line 16, increase the amount by 
$87,000,000. 

On page 25, line 17, increase the amount by 
$87,000,000. 

On page 25, line 20, increase the amount by 
$219,000,000. 

On page 25, line 21, increase the amount by 
$219,000,000. 

On page 25, line 24, increase the amount by 
$378,000,000. 

On page 25, line 25, increase the amount by 
$378,000,000. 

On page 26, line 3, increase the amount by 
$582,000,000. 

On page 26, line 4, increase the amount by 
$582,000,000. 

SA 542. Mrs. LINCOLN (for herself, 
Ms. SNOWE, and Mrs. MCCASKILL) sub-
mitted an amendment intended to be 
proposed by her to the concurrent reso-
lution S. Con. Res. 21, setting forth the 
congressional budget for the United 
States Government for fiscal year 2008 
and including the appropriate budg-
etary levels for fiscal years 2007 and 
2009 through 2012; as follows: 

On page 22, line 12, increase the amount by 
$70,000,000. 

On page 22, line 13, increase the amount by 
$62,000,000. 

On page 22, line 17, increase the amount by 
$8,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$70,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$62,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$8,000,000. 

SA 543. Mr. DORGAN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place insert the fol-
lowing: 
SEC. ll. PROVISION OF ADDITIONAL REVENUES. 

The budgetary totals in this resolution as-
sume that the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 
shall be amended in the same manner as pro-
vided in sections 211, 212, and 214 of S. 554 of 
the 110th Congress. 

SA 544. Mr. DORGAN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 50, line 8, insert ‘‘, such as en-
hanced charitable giving from individual re-
tirement accounts,’’ before ‘‘and’’. 

SA 545. Mr. SANDERS (for himself 
and Ms. MIKULSKI) proposed an amend-
ment to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; as follows: 

On page 3, line 11, increase the amount by 
$10,300,000,000. 

On page 3, line 12, increase the amount by 
$14,600,000,000. 

On page 3, line 13, increase the amount by 
$14,800,000,000. 

On page 3, line 14, increase the amount by 
$4,500,000,000. 

On page 3, line 20, increase the amount by 
$10,300,000,000. 

On page 3, line 21, increase the amount by 
$14,600,000,000. 

On page 3, line 22, increase the amount by 
$14,800,000,000. 

On page 3, line 23, increase the amount by 
$4,500,000,000. 

On page 4, line 6, increase the amount by 
$10,300,000,000. 

On page 4, line 7, increase the amount by 
$14,600,000,000. 

On page 4, line 8, increase the amount by 
$14,800,000,000. 

On page 4, line 9, increase the amount by 
$4,500,000,000. 

On page 4, line 15, increase the amount by 
$10,300,000,000. 

On page 4, line 16, increase the amount by 
$14,600,000,000. 

On page 4, line 17, increase the amount by 
$14,800,000,000. 

On page 4, line 18, increase the amount by 
$4,500,000,000. 
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On page 10, line 9, increase the amount by 

$10,300,000,000. 
On page 10, line 10, increase the amount by 

$10,300,000,000. 
On page 10, line 13, increase the amount by 

$14,600,000,000. 
On page 10, line 14, increase the amount by 

$14,600,000,000. 
On page 10, line 17, increase the amount by 

$14,800,000,000. 
On page 10, line 18, increase the amount by 

$14,800,000,000. 
On page 10, line 21, increase the amount by 

$4,500,000,000. 
On page 10, line 22, increase the amount by 

$4,500,000,000. 

SA 546. Mr. THUNE (for himself, Mrs. 
LINCOLN, and Mr. PRYOR) submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 23, line 12, increase the amount by 
$29,000,000. 

On page 23, line 13, increase the amount by 
$26,100,000. 

On page 23, line 17, increase the amount by 
$2,900,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$29,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$26,100,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$2,900,000. 

SA 547. Mr. GRASSLEY submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

At the end of title III, add the following: 
SEC. ll. PROVISION OF DATA ON MEDICARE 

PART D TO AGENCIES WITHIN THE 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 
HUMAN SERVICES AND USE OF SUCH 
DATA FOR CONDUCTING RESEARCH. 

If the Senate Committee on Finance— 
(1) reports a bill, or if an amendment is of-

fered thereto, or if a conference report is 
submitted thereon, that— 

(A) calls for the transfer of data on Medi-
care part D to agencies within the Depart-
ment of Health and Human Services, such as 
the Food and Drug Administration, for the 
purpose of conducting research and other ac-
tivities to improve the public’s safety, such 
as through enhancing post-marketing sur-
veillance to improve drug safety; 

(B) creates a framework and parameters 
for the use of Medicare part D data by uni-
versity-based and other researchers for the 
purpose of conducting research on health 
care safety, effectiveness, efficiency, and 
quality and drug utilization, safety, efficacy, 
and effectiveness, among other topics; and 

(C) includes provisions to protect bene-
ficiary privacy and to prevent disclosure of 
proprietary or trade secret information with 
respect to the transfer and use of such data; 
and 

(2) is within its allocation as provided 
under section 302(a) of the Congressional 
Budget Act of 1974, the Chairman of the Sen-
ate Committee on the Budget may revise al-

locations of new budget authority and out-
lays, the revenue aggregates, and other ap-
propriate measures to reflect such legisla-
tion provided that such legislation would not 
increase the deficit for fiscal year 2008, and 
for the period of fiscal years 2008 through 
2012. 

SA 548. Mr. GRASSLEY submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 53, line 22, insert ‘‘and that in-
cludes financial incentives for physicians to 
improve the quality and efficiency of items 
and services furnished to Medicare bene-
ficiaries through the use of consensus-based 
quality measures’’ after ‘‘Act’’. 

SA 549. Mrs. DOLE submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
her to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 13, line 9, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 13, line 10, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 13, line 13, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 13, line 14, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 13, line 17, increase the amount by 
$3,000,000. 

On page 13, line 18, increase the amount by 
$3,000,000. 

On page 13, line 21, increase the amount by 
$0. 

On page 13, line 22, increase the amount by 
$0. 

On page 13, line 25, increase the amount by 
$0. 

On page 14, line 1, increase the amount by 
$0. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 26, line 16, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 26, line 20, decrease the amount by 
$3,000,000. 

On page 26, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$3,000,000. 

On page 26, line 24, decrease the amount by 
$0. 

On page 26, line 25, decrease the amount by 
$0. 

On page 27, line 3, decrease the amount by 
$0. 

On page 27, line 4, decrease the amount by 
$0. 

SA 550. Mr. ALLARD submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 

through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 31, line 13, strike ‘‘2017’’ and insert 
‘‘2012’’. 

On page 33, line 24, strike ‘‘2017’’ and insert 
‘‘2012’’. 

On page 37, line 24, strike ‘‘2017’’ and insert 
‘‘2012’’. 

SA 551. Ms. MURKOWSKI submitted 
an amendment intended to be proposed 
by her to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 11, line 9, increase the amount by 
$125,000,000. 

On page 11, line 10, increase the amount by 
$56,000,000. 

On page 11, line 14, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 11, line 18, increase the amount by 
$13,000,000. 

On page 11, line 22, increase the amount by 
$6,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$125,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$56,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 26, line 121, decrease the amount 
by $13,000,000. 

On page 326, line 25, decrease the amount 
by $6,000,000. 

SA 552. Mrs. DOLE submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
her to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 3, line 14, decrease the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 3, line 15, decrease the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 3, line 23, decrease the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 4, line 1, decrease the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 5, line 2, increase the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 5, line 3, increase the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 5, line 10, increase the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 5, line 11, increase the amount by 
$2,000,000. 

On page 5, line 18, increase the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 5, line 19, increase the amount by 
$2,000,000. 

SA 553. Mrs. DOLE submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
her to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 3, line 14, decrease the amount by 
$1,000,000. 
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On page 3, line 15, decrease the amount by 

$1,000,000. 
On page 3, line 23, decrease the amount by 

$1,000,000. 
On page 4, line 1, decrease the amount by 

$1,000,000. 
On page 5, line 2, increase the amount by 

$1,000,000. 
On page 5, line 3, increase the amount by 

$1,000,000. 
On page 5, line 10, increase the amount by 

$1,000,000. 
On page 5, line 11, increase the amount by 

$2,000,000. 
On page 5, line 18, increase the amount by 

$1,000,000. 
On page 5, line 19, increase the amount by 

$2,000,000. 

SA 554. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for salaries and expenses of the 
Farm Service Agency on a supplemental ap-
propriations bill pursuant to subsection (f)(1) 
that is designated to supplement funding for 
ongoing combat operations’’. 

SA 555. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for the International Boundary and 
Water Commission on a supplemental appro-
priations bill pursuant to subsection (f)(1) 
that is designated to supplement funding for 
ongoing combat operations’’. 

SA 556. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for the Food and Drug Administra-
tion on a supplemental appropriations bill 
pursuant to subsection (f)(1) that is des-
ignated to supplement funding for ongoing 
combat operations’’. 

SA 557. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-

cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for the National Aeronautics and 
Space Administration on a supplemental ap-
propriations bill pursuant to subsection (f)(1) 
that is designated to supplement funding for 
ongoing combat operations’’. 

SA 558. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for salaries and expenses for the U.S. 
House of Representatives on a supplemental 
appropriations bill pursuant to subsection 
(f)(1) that is designated to supplement fund-
ing for ongoing combat operations’’. 

SA 559. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for radio upgrades for the U.S. Cap-
itol Police on a supplemental appropriations 
bill pursuant to subsection (f)(1) that is des-
ignated to supplement funding for ongoing 
combat operations’’. 

SA 560. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for asbestos mitigation on a supple-
mental appropriations bill pursuant to sub-
section (f)(1) that is designated to supple-
ment funding for ongoing combat oper-
ations’’. 

SA 561. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 

authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for government contracting reform 
on a supplemental appropriations bill pursu-
ant to subsection (f)(1) that is designated to 
supplement funding for ongoing combat op-
erations’’. 

SA 562. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for rural schools on a supplemental 
appropriations bill pursuant to subsection 
(f)(1) that is designated to supplement fund-
ing for ongoing combat operations’’. 

SA 563. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008, and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for wildlife suppression on a supple-
mental appropriations bill pursuant to sub-
section (f)(1) that is designated to supple-
ment funding for ongoing combat oper-
ations’’. 

SA 564. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008, and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for salmon fishery on a supplemental 
appropriations bill pursuant to subsection 
(f)(1) that is designated to supplement fund-
ing for ongoing combat operations’’. 

SA 565. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008, and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for shrimp and menhaden fishing in-
dustries on a supplemental appropriations 
bill pursuant to subsection (f)(1) that is des-
ignated to supplement funding for ongoing 
combat operations’’. 

SA 566. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
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him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008, and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for the milk income loss contract 
program on a supplemental appropriations 
bill pursuant to subsection (f)(1) that is des-
ignated to supplement funding for ongoing 
combat operations’’. 

SA 567. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008, and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for livestock on a supplemental ap-
propriations bill pursuant to subsection (f)(1) 
that is designated to supplement funding for 
ongoing combat operations’’. 

SA 568. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008, and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for peanut storage costs on a supple-
mental appropriations bill pursuant to sub-
section (f)(1) that is designated to supple-
ment funding for ongoing combat oper-
ations’’. 

SA 569. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008, and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for aquaculture businesses on a sup-
plemental appropriations bill pursuant to 
subsection (f)(1) that is designated to supple-
ment funding for ongoing combat oper-
ations’’. 

SA 570. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008, and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 

through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for citrus assistance on a supple-
mental appropriations bill pursuant to sub-
section (f)(1) that is designated to supple-
ment funding for ongoing combat oper-
ations’’. 

SA 571. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008, and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for spinach producers on a supple-
mental appropriations bill pursuant to sub-
section (f)(1) that is designated to supple-
ment funding for ongoing combat oper-
ations’’. 

SA 572. Mr. COLEMAN (for himself 
and Ms. KLOBUCHAR) submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 12, line 9, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 12, line 10, increase the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 12, line 14, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

SA 573. Mr. BAUCUS (for himself and 
Mr. GRASSLEY) submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him 
to the concurrent resolution S. Con. 
Res. 21, setting forth the congressional 
budget for the United States Govern-
ment for fiscal year 2008 and including 
the appropriate budgetary levels for 
fiscal years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; 
which was ordered to lie on the table; 
as follows: 

Strike subsection (a) of section 308 and in-
sert the following: 

(a) PROVISION OF MEDICARE PART D INFOR-
MATION TO CONGRESSIONAL SUPPORT AGEN-
CIES.—If the Senate Committee on Finance— 

(1) reports a bill, or if an amendment is of-
fered thereto, or if a conference report is 
submitted thereon, that— 

(A) provides for the transfer of data on 
part D from the Department of Health and 
Human Service to Congressional Support 
Agencies, such as the Congressional Budget 
Office, for the purposes of conducting over-
sight with respect to part D and comparing 
prescription drug prices under part D to 
prices under other programs; and 

(B) includes provisions to protect bene-
ficiary privacy and to prevent disclosure of 

proprietary or trade secret information with 
respect to the transfer of such data; and 

(2) is within its allocation as provided 
under section 302(a) of the Congressional 
Budget Act of 1974, 
the Chairman of the Senate Committee on 
the Budget may revise allocations of new 
budget authority and outlays, the revenue 
aggregates, and other appropriate measures 
to reflect such legislation provided that such 
legislation would not increase the deficit for 
fiscal year 2008, and for the period of fiscal 
years 2008 through 2012. 

SA 574. Mrs. FEINSTEIN (for herself 
and Mr. KYL) submitted an amendment 
intended to be proposed by her to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
setting forth the congressional budget 
for the United States Government for 
fiscal year 2008 and including the ap-
propriate budgetary levels for fiscal 
years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; which 
was ordered to lie on the table; as fol-
lows: 

On page 23, line 12, increase the amount by 
$543,000,000. 

On page 23, line 13, increase the amount by 
$119,000,000. 

On page 23, line 17, increase the amount by 
$163,000,000. 

On page 23, line 21, increase the amount by 
$109,000,000. 

On page 23, line 25, increase the amount by 
$81,000,000. 

On page 24, line 4, increase the amount by 
$71,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$543,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$119,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$163,000,000. 

On page 26, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$109,000,000. 

On page 26, line 25, decrease the amount by 
$81,000,000. 

On page 27, line 4, decrease the amount by 
$71,000,000. 

At the end, insert the following: 
SEC. ll. SENSE OF CONGRESS ON THE STATE 

CRIMINAL ALIEN ASSISTANCE PRO-
GRAM. 

(a) FINDINGS.—Congress makes the fol-
lowing findings: 

(1) Control of illegal immigration is a Fed-
eral responsibility. 

(2) The State Criminal Alien Assistance 
Program (referred to in this section as 
‘‘SCAAP’’) carried out pursuant to section 
241(i) of the Immigration and Nationality 
Act (8 U.S.C. 1231(i)) provides critical funding 
to States and localities for reimbursement of 
costs incurred as a result of housing undocu-
mented criminal aliens. 

(3) Congress appropriated $300,000,000 for 
SCAAP to reimburse State and local govern-
ments for those costs in fiscal year 2004. 

(4) Congress appropriated $305,000,000 for 
SCAAP to reimburse State and local govern-
ments for those costs in fiscal year 2005. 

(5) Congress appropriated $405,000,000 for 
SCAAP to reimburse State and local govern-
ments for those costs in fiscal year 2006. 

(6) Congress appropriated $399,000,000 for 
SCAAP to reimburse State and local govern-
ments for those costs in fiscal year 2007. 

(7) Congress has authorized to be appro-
priated $950,000,000 to carry out SCAAP for 
each of the fiscal years 2008 through 2011. 

(b) SENSE OF CONGRESS.—It is the sense of 
Congress that the budgetary totals in this 
resolution assume that $950,000,000 should be 
made available for SCAAP for fiscal year 
2008. 

SA 575. Mr. LEVIN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
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him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008, and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

At the end of title III, add the following: 
SEC. lll. DEFICIT-NEUTRAL RESERVE FUND 

FOR MANUFACTURING INITIATIVES. 
The Chairman of the Senate Committee on 

the Budget may revise the allocations, ag-
gregates, and other appropriate levels in this 
resolution for one or more bills, joint resolu-
tions, amendments, motions, or conference 
reports, including tax legislation, that would 
revitalize the United States domestic manu-
facturing sector by increasing Federal re-
search and development, by expanding the 
scope and effectiveness of manufacturing 
programs across the Federal government, by 
leveling the international playing field for 
United States domestic manufacturers in the 
areas of health care and trade, by increasing 
support for development of alternative fuels 
and leap-ahead automotive and energy tech-
nologies, and by establishing tax incentives 
to encourage the continued production in the 
United States of advanced technologies and 
the infrastructure to support such tech-
nologies, by the amounts provided in that 
legislation for those purposes, provided that 
such legislation would not increase the def-
icit over the total of the period of fiscal 
years 2007 through 2012. 

SA 576. Mr. DEMINT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008, and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 34, line 9, before the period at the 
end, insert the following: ‘‘, except that the 
authority to designate shall not apply to 
funding for farmland damaged by freezing 
temperatures on a supplemental appropria-
tions bill pursuant to subsection (f)(1) that is 
designated to supplement funding for ongo-
ing combat operations’’. 

SA 577. Mr. COLEMAN (for himself, 
Ms. SNOWE, Ms. COLLINS, Mr. ROBERTS, 
and Mr. GRAHAM) proposed an amend-
ment to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; as follows: 

On page 3, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$277,000,000. 

On page 3, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$634,000,000. 

On page 3, line 14, decrease the amount by 
$939,000,000. 

On page 3, line 15, decrease the amount by 
$1,307,000,000. 

On page 3, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$277,000,000. 

On page 3, line 22, decrease the amount by 
$634,000,000. 

On page 3, line 23, decrease the amount by 
$939,000,000. 

On page 4, line 1, decrease the amount by 
$1,307,000,000. 

On page 4, line 7, decrease the amount by 
$277,000,000. 

On page 4, line 8, decrease the amount by 
$634,000,000. 

On page 4, line 9, decrease the amount by 
$939,000,000. 

On page 4, line 10, decrease the amount by 
$1,307,000,000. 

On page 4, line 16, decrease the amount by 
$277,000,000. 

On page 4, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$634,000,000. 

On page 4, line 18, decrease the amount by 
$939,000,000. 

On page 4, line 19, decrease the amount by 
$1,307,000,000. 

On page 26, line 16, decrease the amount by 
$277,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$277,000,000. 

On page 26, line 20, decrease the amount by 
$634,000,000. 

On page 26, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$634,000,000. 

On page 26, line 24, decrease the amount by 
$939,000,000. 

On page 26, line 25, decrease the amount by 
$939,000,000. 

On page 27, line 3, decrease the amount by 
$1,307,000,000. 

On page 27, line 4, decrease the amount by 
$1,307,000,000. 

SA 578. Mr. DEMINT (for himself and 
Mr. KYL) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
setting forth the congressional budget 
for the United States Government for 
fiscal year 2008 and including the ap-
propriate budgetary levels for fiscal 
years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; which 
was ordered to lie on the table; as fol-
lows: 

On page 3, line 11, decrease the amount by 
$2,100,000,000. 

On page 3, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$1,400,000,000. 

On page 3, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$2,900,000,000. 

On page 3, line 14, decrease the amount by 
$35,000,000,000. 

On page 3, line 15, decrease the amount by 
$31,000,000,000. 

On page 3, line 20, decrease the amount by 
$2,100,000,000. 

On page 3, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$1,400,000,000. 

On page 3, line 22, decrease the amount by 
$2,900,000,000. 

On page 3, line 23, decrease the amount by 
$35,000,000,000. 

On page 4, line 1, decrease the amount by 
$31,000,000,000. 

On page 4, line 6, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 4, line 7, increase the amount by 
$133,000,000. 

On page 4, line 8, increase the amount by 
$240,000,000. 

On page 4, line 9, increase the amount by 
$1,142,000,000. 

On page 4, line 10, increase the amount by 
$2,747,000,000. 

On page 4, line 15, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 4, line 16, increase the amount by 
$113,000,000. 

On page 4, line 17, increase the amount by 
$240,000,000. 

On page 4, line 18, increase the amount by 
$1,142,000,000. 

On page 4, line 19, increase the amount by 
$2,747,000,000. 

On page 4, line 24, increase the amount by 
$2,150,000,000. 

On page 4, line 25, increase the amount by 
$1,533,000,000. 

On page 5, line 1, increase the amount by 
$3,140,000,000. 

On page 5, line 2, increase the amount by 
$36,142,000,000. 

On page 5, line 3, increase the amount by 
$33,747,000,000. 

On page 5, line 7, increase the amount by 
$2,150,000,000. 

On page 5, line 8, increase the amount by 
$3,683,000,000. 

On page 5, line 9, increase the amount by 
$6,823,000,000. 

On page 5, line 10, increase the amount by 
$42,966,000,000. 

On page 5, line 11, increase the amount by 
$76,713,000,000. 

On page 5, line 15, increase the amount by 
$2,150,000,000. 

On page 5, line 16, increase the amount by 
$3,683,000,000. 

On page 5, line 17, increase the amount by 
$6,823,000,000. 

On page 5, line 18, increase the amount by 
$42,966,000,000. 

On page 5, line 19, increase the amount by 
$76,713,000,000. 

On page 25, line 12, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 25, line 13, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 25, line 16, increase the amount by 
$133,000,000. 

On page 25, line 17, increase the amount by 
$133,000,000. 

On page 25, line 20, increase the amount by 
$240,000,000. 

On page 25, line 21, increase the amount by 
$240,000,000. 

On page 25, line 24, increase the amount by 
$1,142,000,000. 

On page 25, line 25, increase the amount by 
$1,142,000,000. 

On page 26, line 3, increase the amount by 
$2,747,000,000. 

On page 26, line 4, increase the amount by 
$2,747,000,000. 

SA 579. Ms. SNOWE submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
her to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008, and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 14, line 9, increase the amount by 
$74,000,000. 

On page 14, line 10, increase the amount by 
$57,000,000. 

On page 14, line 14, increase the amount by 
$12,000,000. 

On page 14, line 18, increase the amount by 
$3,000,000. 

On page 14, line 22, increase the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 15, line 9, decrease the amount by 
$74,000,000. 

On page 15, line 10, decrease the amount by 
$57,000,000. 

On page 15, line 14, decrease the amount by 
$12,000,000. 

On page 15, line 18, decrease the amount by 
$3,000,000. 

On page 15, line 22, decrease the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

SA 580. Mr. NELSON submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008, and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
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through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 49, line 17, insert after ‘‘disabled 
military personnel’’ the following: ‘‘or vet-
erans (including the elimination of the offset 
between Survivor Benefit Plan annuities and 
veterans’ dependency and indemnity com-
pensation)’’. 

SA 581. Mr. BROWNBACK submitted 
an amendment intended to be proposed 
by him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 24, line 12, increase the amount by 
$3,000,000. 

On page 24, line 13, increase the amount by 
$3,000,000. 

On page 24, line 16, increase the amount by 
$6,000,000. 

On page 24, line 17, increase the amount by 
$6,000,000. 

On page 24, line 20, increase the amount by 
$8,000,000. 

On page 24, line 21, increase the amount by 
$8,000,000. 

On page 24, line 24, increase the amount by 
$8,000,000. 

On page 24, line 25, increase the amount by 
$8,000,000. 

On page 25, line 3, increase the amount by 
$4,000,000. 

On page 25, line 4, increase the amount by 
$4,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$3,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$2,000,000. 

On page 26, line 16, decrease the amount by 
$6,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$6,000,000. 

On page 26, line 20, decrease the amount by 
$8,000,000. 

On page 26, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$8,000,000. 

On page 26, line 24, decrease the amount by 
$8,000,000. 

On page 26, line 25, decrease the amount by 
$8,000,000. 

On page 27, line 3, decrease the amount by 
$4,000,000. 

On page 27, line 4, decrease the amount by 
$4,000,000. 

SA 582. Mr. HAGEL (for himself, Mr. 
COLEMAN, and Mr. ROBERTS) submitted 
an amendment intended to be proposed 
by him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008, and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

At the end of title III, insert the following: 
SEC. 326. SENSE OF THE SENATE. 

It is the sense of the Senate that of the in-
crease in funding provided by this concur-
rent resolution for the Department of Edu-
cation, $2,000,000,000 should be provided di-
rectly to the Secretary of Education to be 
used exclusively to fund part B of the Indi-
viduals with Disabilities Education Act (20 
U.S.C. 1411 et seq.). 

SA 583. Mr. KYL (for himself and Mr. 
THUNE) proposed an amendment to the 

concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
setting forth the congressional budget 
for the United States Government for 
fiscal year 2008 and including the ap-
propriate budgetary levels for fiscal 
years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; as fol-
lows: 

On page 3, line 11, decrease the amount by 
$20,000,000. 

On page 3, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$388,000,000. 

On page 3, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$886,000,000. 

On page 3, line 14, decrease the amount by 
$17,390,000,000. 

On page 3, line 15, decrease the amount by 
$14,602,000,000. 

On page 3, line 20, decrease the amount by 
$20,000,000. 

On page 3, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$388,000,000. 

On page 3, line 22, decrease the amount by 
$886,000,000. 

On page 3, line 23, decrease the amount by 
$17,390,000,000. 

On page 4, line 1, decrease the amount by 
$14,602,000,000. 

On page 4, line 7, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 4, line 8, increase the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 4, line 9, increase the amount by 
$472,000,000. 

On page 4, line 10, increase the amount by 
$1,246,000,000. 

On page 4, line 16, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 4, line 17, increase the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 4, line 18, increase the amount by 
$472,000,000. s 

On page 4, line 19, increase the amount by 
$1,246,000,000. 

On page 4, line 24, increase the amount by 
$20,000,000. 

On page 4, line 25, increase the amount by 
$398,000,000. 

On page 5, line 1, increase the amount by 
$926,000,000. 

On page 5, line 2, increase the amount by 
$17,862,000,000. 

On page 5, line 3, increase the amount by 
$15,848,000,000. 

On page 5, line 7, increase the amount by 
$20,000,000. 

On page 5, line 8, increase the amount by 
$418,000,000. 

On page 5, line 9, increase the amount by 
$1,345,000,000. 

On page 5, line 10, increase the amount by 
$19,207,000,000. 

On page 5, line 11, increase the amount by 
$35,054,000,000. 

On page 5, line 15, increase the amount by 
$20,000,000. 

On page 5, line 16, increase the amount by 
$418,000,000. 

On page 5, line 17, increase the amount by 
$1,345,000,000. 

On page 5, line 18, increase the amount by 
$19,207,000,000. 

On page 5, line 19, increase the amount by 
$35,054,000,000. 

On page 25, line 16, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 25, line 17, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 25, line 20, increase the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 25, line 21, increase the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 25, line 24, increase the amount by 
$472,000,000. 

On page 25, line 25, increase the amount by 
$472,000,000. 

On page 26, line 3, increase the amount by 
$1,246,000,000. 

On page 26, line 4, increase the amount by 
$1,246,000,000. 

SA 584. Mr. COLEMAN (for himself 
and Mr. COBURN) submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him 
to the concurrent resolution S. Con. 
Res. 21, setting forth the congressional 
budget for the United States Govern-
ment for fiscal year 2008 and including 
the appropriate budgetary levels for 
fiscal years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; 
which was ordered to lie on the table; 
as follows: 

On page 18, line 12, increase the amount by 
$75,000,000. 

On page 18, line 13, increase the amount by 
$45,000,000. 

On page 18, line 17, increase the amount by 
$22,500,000. 

On page 18, line 21, increase the amount by 
$7,500,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$75,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$45,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$22,500,000. 

On page 26, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$7,500,000. 

SA 585. Mr. GREGG (for himself and 
Mrs. CLINTON) submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him 
to the concurrent resolution S. Con. 
Res. 21, setting forth the congressional 
budget for the United States Govern-
ment for fiscal year 2008 and including 
the appropriate budgetary levels for 
fiscal years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; 
which was ordered to lie on the table; 
as follows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 
SEC. ll. RESERVE FUND TO IMPROVE HEALTH 

CARE QUALITY AND INFORMATION. 
In the Senate, if the Senate Committee on 

Finance reports a bill or joint resolution, if 
an amendment is offered thereto, or if a con-
ference report is submitted thereon, that— 

(1) requires the Centers for Medicare & 
Medicaid Services to share Medicare enroll-
ment, claims, survey, and assessment data 
with select private sector entities to develop 
reports to measure health care quality for 
the public in a manner that ensures bene-
ficiary privacy; 

(2) allows such select private sector enti-
ties to develop reports to measure health 
care quality and cost at the provider and 
supplier level; and 

(3) includes incentives to improve quality 
and reduce cost throughout the health care 
delivery system, 

then, provided that the committee is within 
its allocation as provided under section 
302(a) of the Congressional Budget Act of 
1974, the Chairman of the Senate Committee 
on the Budget may revise allocations of new 
budget authority and outlays, the revenue 
aggregates, and other appropriate aggregates 
to reflect such legislation, to the extent that 
such legislation would not increase the def-
icit for fiscal year 2008 and for the period of 
fiscal years 2008 through 2012. 

SA 586. Mr. OBAMA (for himself, Mr. 
MENENDEZ, Mr. DURBIN, Mr. FEINGOLD, 
Mr. BINGAMAN, Mr. SALAZAR, and Mr. 
KENNEDY) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
setting forth the congressional budget 
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for the United States Government for 
fiscal year 2008 and including the ap-
propriate budgetary levels for fiscal 
years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; which 
was ordered to lie on the table; as fol-
lows: 

On page 61, after line 16, insert the fol-
lowing: 

(4) provides for more timely processing of 
applications or fee reductions for legal immi-
grants seeking to become citizens; 

SA 587. Mr. BINGAMAN (for himself, 
Ms. CANTWELL, Mr. SALAZAR, Mr. FEIN-
GOLD, Mr. MENENDEZ, Mr. SANDERS, Mr. 
TESTER, Mr. BAUCUS, Mr. KERRY, Mrs. 
BOXER, Mr. DURBIN, and Ms. KLO-
BUCHAR) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
setting forth the congressional budget 
for the United States Government for 
fiscal year 2008 and including the ap-
propriate budgetary levels for fiscal 
years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; which 
was ordered to lie on the table; as fol-
lows: 

On page 48, between lines 14 and 15, insert 
the following: 
SEC. 210. PROHIBITION ON SCORING OF 

AMOUNTS FROM SALES OR LEASES 
OF CERTAIN FEDERAL LAND. 

Any amount realized from the sale or lease 
of land or interests in land (other than a sale 
or lease authorized by statute, as of the date 
of adoption of this concurrent resolution by 
both Houses) that are part of the National 
Park System, the National Forest System, 
or the National Wildlife Refuge System shall 
not be scored with respect to the level of 
budget authority, outlays, or revenues. 

SA 588. Mr. CASEY submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

After section 322, insert the following: 
SEC. 322A. DEFICIT-NEUTRAL RESERVE FUND 

FOR PRESCHOOL OPPORTUNITIES. 
If the Committee on Health, Education, 

Labor, and Pensions of the Senate, after pro-
viding sufficient funding for Head Start and 
the Child Care and Development Block 
Grant, reports a bill or a joint resolution, or 
an amendment is offered in the Senate to 
such a bill or joint resolution, or a con-
ference report is submitted to the Senate on 
a such a bill or joint resolution, that aug-
ments or establishes a Federal program that 
provides assistance to States that offer or 
expand preschool to children of low-income 
families, the Chairman of the Committee on 
the Budget of the Senate may revisit the ag-
gregates, allocations, and other appropriate 
levels in this resolution by amounts provided 
in such measure for that purpose, provided 
that such legislation would not increase the 
deficit for the total of the period of fiscal 
years 2007 through 2012. 

SA 589. Mr. DORGAN (for himself and 
Ms. SNOWE) submitted an amendment 
intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
setting forth the congressional budget 
for the United States Government for 

fiscal year 2008 and including the ap-
propriate budgetary levels for fiscal 
years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; which 
was ordered to lie on the table; as fol-
lows: 

On page 62, between lines 7 and 8, insert 
the following: 
SEC. 322A. DEFICIT-NEUTRAL RESERVE FUND 

FOR THE SAFE IMPORTATION OF 
FDA-APPROVED PRESCRIPTION 
DRUGS. 

The Chairman of the Senate Committee on 
the Budget may revise the aggregates, allo-
cations, and other levels in this resolution 
for a bill, joint resolution, motion, amend-
ment, or conference report that permits the 
safe importation of prescription drugs ap-
proved by the Food and Drug Administration 
from a specified list of countries, by the 
amounts provided in such legislation for that 
purpose, provided that such legislation 
would not increase the deficit over the total 
of the period of fiscal years 2007 through 2012. 

SA 590. Mr. DORGAN (for himself, 
Ms. COLLINS, Mr. FEINGOLD, and Mr. 
BIDEN) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
setting forth the congressional budget 
for the United States Government for 
fiscal year 2008 and including the ap-
propriate budgetary levels for fiscal 
years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; as fol-
lows: 

On page 18, line 12, increase the amount by 
$9,000,000. 

On page 18, line 13, increase the amount by 
$3,000,000. 

On page 18, line 17, increase the amount by 
$4,000,000. 

On page 18, line 21, increase the amount by 
$2,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$9,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$3,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$4,000,000. 

On page 26, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$2,000,000. 

SA 591. Mr. ROCKEFELLER sub-
mitted an amendment intended to be 
proposed by him to the concurrent res-
olution S. Con. Res. 21, setting forth 
the congressional budget for the United 
States Government for fiscal year 2008 
and including the appropriate budg-
etary levels for fiscal years 2007 and 
2009 through 2012; which was ordered to 
lie on the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 
SEC. ll. DEFICIT-NEUTRAL RESERVE FUND TO 

IMPROVE CHILD SUPPORT COLLEC-
TIONS. 

The Chairman of the Senate Committee on 
the Budget may revise the allocations, ag-
gregates, and other appropriate levels in this 
resolution for a bill, joint resolution, amend-
ment, motion, or conference report that al-
lows and encourages States to reinvest in-
centive payments received under part D of 
title IV of the Social Security Act to im-
prove child support collections, by the 
amounts provided in that legislation for that 
purpose, provided that such legislation 
would not increase the deficit over the total 
of the period of fiscal years 2007 through 2012. 

SA 592. Mrs. DOLE submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
her to the concurrent resolution S. 

Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 13, line 9, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 13, line 10, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 13, line 13, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 13, line 14, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 13, line 17, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 13, line 18, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 13, line 21, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 13, line 22, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 13, line 25, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 14, line 1, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 26, line 16, decrease the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 26, line 20, decrease the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 26, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 26, line 24, decrease the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 26, line 25, decrease the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 27, line 3, decrease the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 27, line 4, decrease the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

SA 593. Mr. BURR submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 53, line 9, insert ‘‘, except that, in 
order to promote competition and lower drug 
prices under part D of title XVIII of such 
Act, the Secretary of Health and Human 
Services may not interfere with the negotia-
tions between drug manufacturers and phar-
macies and PDP sponsors with respect to 
drugs for the treatment of diabetes,’’ after 
‘‘1395w–111(i)(1))’’. 

SA 594. Mr. BUNNING (for himself 
Mr. MCCONNELL, and Mr. GRASSLEY) 
submitted an amendment intended to 
be proposed by him to the concurrent 
resolution S. Con. Res. 21, setting forth 
the congressional budget for the United 
States Government for fiscal year 2008 
and including the appropriate budg-
etary levels for fiscal years 2007 and 
2009 through 2012; which was ordered to 
lie on the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 
SEC. ll. DEFICIT-NEUTRAL RESERVE FUND FOR 

PROTECTING STATE FLEXIBILITY IN 
MEDICAID. 

If the Committee on Finance reports a bill 
or joint resolution, if an amendment is of-
fered thereto, or if a conference report is 
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submitted thereon, that implements im-
provements to Medicare, Medicaid, or the 
State Children’s Health Insurance Program, 
but that does not reduce the ability of States 
to provide coverage to Medicaid recipients 
through flexible benefit options that provide 
greater opportunities to provide health bene-
fits coverage for Medicaid recipients, or alter 
the guarantee in section 1937 of the Social 
Security Act of coverage of early and peri-
odic screening, diagnostic, and treatment 
services for children, then, provided that the 
Committee is within its allocation as pro-
vided under section 302(a) of the Congres-
sional Budget Act of 1974, the Chairman of 
the Committee on the Budget may revise al-
locations of new budget authority and out-
lays, the revenue aggregates, and other ap-
propriate measures to reflect such legisla-
tion, provided that such legislation would 
not increase the deficit for fiscal year 2008 
and the period of fiscal years 2008 through 
2012. 

SA 595. Mr. BUNNING submitted an 
amendment intended to be propose by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 3, line 10, decrease the amount by 
$0. 

On page 3, line 11, decrease the amount by 
$5,600,000,000. 

On page 3, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$14,300,000,000. 

On page 3, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$15,600,000,000. 

On page 3, line 14, decrease the amount by 
$17,500,000,000. 

On page 3, line 15, decrease the amount by 
$19,800,000,000. 

On page 3, line 19, decrease the amount by 
$0. 

On page 3, line 20, decrease the amount by 
$5,600,000,000. 

On page 3, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$14,300,000,000. 

On page 3, line 22, decrease the amount by 
$15,600,000,000. 

On page 3, line 23, decrease the amount by 
$17,500,000,000. 

On page 4, line 1, decrease the amount by 
$19,800,000,000. 

On page 4, line 5, decrease the amount by 
$0. 

On page 4, line 6, decrease the amount by 
$5,600,000,000. 

On page 4, line 7, decrease the amount by 
$14,300,000,000. 

On page 4, line 8, decrease the amount by 
$15,600,000,000. 

On page 4, line 9, decrease the amount by 
$17,500,000,000. 

On page 4, line 10, decrease the amount by 
$19,800,000,000. 

On page 4, line 14, decrease the amount by 
$0. 

On page 4, line 15, decrease the amount by 
$5,600,000,000. 

On page 4, line 16, decrease the amount by 
$14,300,000,000. 

On page 4, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$15,600,000,000. 

On page 4, line 18, decrease the amount by 
$17,500,000,000. 

On page 4, line 19, decrease the amount by 
$19,800,000,000. 

On page 26, line 8, decrease the amount by 
$0. 

On page 26, line 9, decrease the amount by 
$0. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$5,600,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$5,600,000,000. 

On page 26, line 16, decrease the amount by 
$14,300,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$14,300,000,000. 

On page 26, line 20, decrease the amount by 
$15,600,000,000. 

On page 26, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$15,600,000,000. 

On page 26, line 24, decrease the amount by 
$17,500,000,000. 

On page 26, line 25, decrease the amount by 
$17,500,000,000. 

On page 27, line 3, decrease the amount by 
$19,800,000,000. 

On page 27, line 4, decrease the amount by 
$19,800,000,000. 

SA 596. Mr. REED (for himself, Ms. 
COLLINS, Mr. KENNEDY, Ms. SNOWE, Mr. 
KERRY, Mr. WHITEHOUSE, Mr. BIDEN, 
Mr. SANDERS, Mr. SCHUMER, Mr. LIE-
BERMAN, Mr. PRYOR, Mrs. CLINTON, and 
Mr. DODD) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
setting forth the congressional budget 
for the United States Government for 
fiscal year 2008 and including the ap-
propriate budgetary levels for fiscal 
years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; which 
was ordered to lie on the table; as fol-
lows: 

On page 20, line 12, increase the amount by 
$703,000,000. 

On page 20, line 13, increase the amount by 
$527,000,000. 

On page 20, line 17, increase the amount by 
$162,000,000. 

On page 20, line 21, increase the amount by 
$14,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$703,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$527,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$162,000,000. 

On page 26, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$14,000,000. 

SA 597. Ms. SNOWE submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
her to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 50, line 7, insert ‘‘the permanent 
extension of expensing under section 179 of 
the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 with an in-
crease in the expensing limit to $200,000 and 
the phaseout threshold to $800,000 and other’’ 
after ‘‘including’’. 

SA 598. Mr. CONRAD proposed an 
amendment to the concurrent resolu-
tion S. Con. Res. 21, setting forth the 
congressional budget for the United 
States Government for fiscal year 2008 
and including the appropriate budg-
etary levels for fiscal years 2007 and 
2009 through 2012; as follows: 

At the end of title III, insert the following: 
SEC. ll. DEFICIT-NEUTRAL RESERVE FUND FOR 

EXTENSION OF CERTAIN ENERGY 
TAX INCENTIVES. 

The Chairman of the Senate Committee on 
the Budget may revise the aggregates, allo-

cations, and other levels in this resolution 
for a bill, joint resolution, motion, amend-
ment, or conference report that would ex-
tend through 2015 energy tax incentives, in-
cluding the production tax credit for elec-
tricity produced from renewable resources, 
the Clean Renewable Energy Bond program, 
and the provisions to encourage energy effi-
cient buildings, products and power plants, 
provided that such legislation would not in-
crease the deficit over the total of fiscal 
years 2007 through 2012. 

SA 599. Mr. OBAMA (for himself, Mr. 
BUNNING, Mr. BINGAMAN, Mr. LUGAR, 
and Mrs. BOXER) submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him 
to the concurrent resolution S. Con. 
Res. 21, setting forth the congressional 
budget for the United States Govern-
ment for fiscal year 2008 and including 
the appropriate budgetary levels for 
fiscal years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; 
which was ordered to lie on the table; 
as follows: 

On page 11, line 9, increase the amount by 
$200,000,000. 

On page 11, line 10, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 11, line 14, increase the amount by 
$70,000,000. 

On page 11, line 18, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 11, line 22, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 12, line 1, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$200,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$70,000,000. 

On page 26, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On page 26, line 25, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 27, line 4, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

SA 600. Mr. BINGAMAN (for himself, 
Mr. DOMENICI, Mr. ROCKEFELLER, Mr. 
DURBIN, and Mr. KERRY) submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 
SEC. ll. DEFICIT-NEUTRAL RESERVE FUND FOR 

A DELAY IN THE IMPLEMENTATION 
OF A PROPOSED RULE RELATING TO 
THE FEDERAL-STATE FINANCIAL 
PARTNERSHIPS UNDER MEDICAID 
AND SCHIP. 

The Chairman of the Senate Committee on 
the Budget may revise the allocations, ag-
gregates, and other appropriate levels in this 
resolution for a bill, joint resolution, amend-
ment, motion, or conference report that pro-
vides for a delay in the implementation of 
the proposed rule published on January 18, 
2007, on pages 2236 through 2248 of volume 72, 
Federal Register (relating to parts 433, 447, 
and 457 of title 42, Code of Federal Regula-
tions) or any other rule that would affect the 
Medicaid program and SCHIP in a similar 
manner, by the amounts provided in that 
legislation for that purpose, provided that 
such legislation would not increase the def-
icit over the total of the period of fiscal 
years 2007 through 2012. 
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SA 601. Mr. PRYOR (for himself and 

Mr. NELSON of Florida) submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

At the end of title III, insert the following: 
SEC. ll. RESERVE FUND TO PROVIDE ADDI-

TIONAL TRAINING FOR PHYSICIANS 
AND ATTRACT MORE PHYSICIANS IN 
STATES THAT FACE A SHORTAGE OF 
PHYSICIANS IN TRAINING. 

The Chairman of the Senate Budget Com-
mittee may revise the aggregates, alloca-
tions, and other appropriate levels in this 
resolution for a bill, joint resolution, amend-
ment, motion, or conference report that pro-
vides additional training for physicians and 
attracts more physicians in States that face 
a shortage of physicians in training, pro-
vided that the legislation would not increase 
the deficit over the total of fiscal years 2007 
through 2012. 

SA 602. Mr. KENNEDY submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 18, line 12, increase the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 18, line 13, increase the amount by 
$36,000,000. 

On page 18, line 17, increase the amount by 
$4,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount 
$36,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$4,000,000. 

SA 603. Mr. DORGAN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 9, line 8, decrease the amount by 
$22,000,000. 

On page 9, line 9, decrease the amount by 
$18,000,000. 

On page 9, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$3,000,000. 

On page 9, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, increase the amount by 
$22,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, increase the amount by 
$18,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, increase the amount by 
$3,000,000. 

On page 26, line 21, increase the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

SA 604. Mrs. BOXER submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
her to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-

sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 
SEC. ll. SENSE OF SENATE ON REDEPLOYMENT 

OF UNITED STATES MILITARY 
FORCES FROM IRAQ. 

(a) FINDINGS.—The Senate makes the fol-
lowing findings: 

(1) The bipartisan Iraq Study Group rec-
ommended that all United States combat 
brigades not necessary for force protection 
could be out of Iraq by the first quarter of 
2008 and that ‘‘the U.S. should not make an 
open-ended commitment to keep large num-
bers of American troops deployed in Iraq’’. 

(2) On November 15, 2005, the Senate voted 
79-19 in support of an amendment stating 
that ‘‘calendar year 2006 should be a period 
of significant transition to full Iraqi sov-
ereignty, with Iraqi security forces taking 
the lead for the security of a free and sov-
ereign Iraq, thereby creating the conditions 
for the phased redeployment of United 
States forces from Iraq’’. 

(b) SENSE OF SENATE.—It is the sense of the 
Senate that the budget of the Department of 
Defense for fiscal year 2008 includes funding 
for the redeployment of United States mili-
tary forces from Iraq. 

SA 605. Mr. KENNEDY submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

At the end of title III, insert the following: 
SEC. llll. DEFICIT-NEUTRAL RESERVE FUND 

FOR UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 
MODERNIZATION LEGISLATION. 

The Chairman of the Senate Committee on 
the Budget may revise the aggregates, allo-
cations, and other appropriate levels in this 
resolution for a bill, joint resolution, amend-
ment, motion, or conference report that 
modernizes unemployment insurance by 
making incentive payments to States, by the 
amounts provided in that legislation for that 
purpose, provided that such legislation 
would not increase the deficit over the total 
of the period of fiscal years 2007 through 2012. 

SA 606. Mr. LOTT submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 3, line 10, decrease the amount by 
$13,800,000,000. 

On page 3, line 11, decrease the amount by 
$36,600,000,000. 

On page 3, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$41,700,000,000. 

On page 3, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$46,900,000,000. 

On page 3, line 14, decrease the amount by 
$39,300,000,000. 

On page 3, line 15, decrease the amount by 
$23,900,000,000. 

On page 3, line 19, decrease the amount by 
$13,800,000,000. 

On page 3, line 20, decrease the amount by 
$36,600,000,000. 

On page 3, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$41,700,000,000. 

On page 3, line 22, decrease the amount by 
$46,900,000,000. 

On page 3, line 23, decrease the amount by 
$39,300,000,000. 

On page 3, line 24, decrease the amount by 
$23,900,000,000. 

On page 4, line 5, increase the amount by 
$225,000,000. 

On page 4, line 6, increase the amount by 
$1,539,000,000. 

On page 4, line 7, increase the amount by 
$3,413,000,000. 

On page 4, line 8, increase the amount by 
$5,653,000,000. 

On page 4, line 9, increase the amount by 
$7,944,000,000. 

On page 4, line 10, increase the amount by 
$9,809,000,000. 

On page 4, line 14, increase the amount by 
$225,000,000. 

On page 4, line 15, increase the amount by 
$1,539,000,000. 

On page 4, line 16, increase the amount by 
$3,413,000,000. 

On page 4, line 17, increase the amount by 
$5,653,000,000. 

On page 4, line 18, increase the amount by 
$7,944,000,000. 

On page 4, line 19, increase the amount by 
$9,809,000,000. 

On page 4, line 23, increase the amount by 
$14,025,000,000. 

On page 4, line 24, increase the amount by 
$38,139,000,000. 

On page 4, line 25, increase the amount by 
$45,113,000,000. 

On page 5, line 1, increase the amount by 
$52,553,000,000. 

On page 5, line 2, increase the amount by 
$47,244,000,000. 

On page 5, line 3, increase the amount by 
$33,709,000,000. 

On page 5, line 6, increase the amount by 
$14,025,000,000. 

On page 5, line 7, increase the amount by 
$52,164,000,000. 

On page 5, line 8, increase the amount by 
$97,278,000,000. 

On page 5, line 9, increase the amount by 
$149,831,000,000. 

On page 5, line 10, increase the amount by 
$197,075,000,000. 

On page 5, line 11, increase the amount by 
$230,784,000,000. 

On page 5, line 14, increase the amount by 
$14,025,000,000. 

On page 5, line 15, increase the amount by 
$52,164,000,000. 

On page 5, line 16, increase the amount by 
$97,278,000,000. 

On page 5, line 17, increase the amount by 
$149,831,000,000. 

On page 5, line 18, increase the amount by 
$197,075,000,000. 

On page 5, line 19, increase the amount by 
$230,784,000,000. 

On page 25, line 8, increase the amount by 
$225,000,000. 

On page 25, line 9, increase the amount by 
$225,000,000. 

On page 25, line 12, increase the amount by 
$1,539,000,000. 

On page 25, line 13, increase the amount by 
$1,539,000,000. 

On page 25, line 16, increase the amount by 
$3,413,000,000. 

On page 25, line 17, increase the amount by 
$3,413,000,000. 

On page 25, line 20 increase the amount by 
$5,653,000,000. 

On page 25, line 21, increase the amount by 
$5,653,000,000. 
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On page 25, line 24, increase the amount by 

$7,944,000,000. 
On page 25, line 25, increase the amount by 

$7,944,000,000. 
On page 26, line 3, increase the amount by 

$9,809,000,000. 
On page 26, line 4, increase the amount by 

$9,809,000,000. 

SA 607. Mr. CHAMBLISS (for himself 
and Mr. GRAHAM of Florida) submitted 
an amendment intended to be proposed 
by him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 
SEC. ll. DEFICIT-NEUTRAL RESERVE FUND FOR 

IMPROVED RETIREMENT BENEFITS 
FOR MEMBERS OF THE READY RE-
SERVE OF THE ARMED FORCES. 

The Chairman of the Committee on the 
Budget of the Senate may revise the aggre-
gates, allocations, and other appropriate lev-
els in this resolution for a bill, joint resolu-
tion, amendment, motion, or conference re-
port that provides for an improved retire-
ment benefit for members of the Ready Re-
serve, by the amounts provided in such legis-
lation for that purpose, provided that such 
legislation would not increase the deficit 
over the total of the period of fiscal years 
2007 through 2012. 

SA 608. Mr. ENSIGN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On Page 23, line 12, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000. 

On Page 23, line 13, increase the amount by 
$45,000,000. 

On Page 23, line 17, increase the amount by 
$5,000,000. 

On page 24, line 12, increase the amount by 
$250,000,000. 

On page 24, line 13, increase the amount by 
$250,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$300,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$295,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$5,000,000. 

SA 609. Mr. GRAHAM (for himself 
and Mr. LIEBERMAN) submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place insert the fol-
lowing: 
SEC. lll. SOCIAL SECURITY RESTRUCTURING. 

(a) FINDINGS.—The Senate finds that— 
(1) Social Security is the foundation of re-

tirement income for most Americans; 

(2) preserving and strengthening the long 
term viability of Social Security is a vital 
national priority and is essential for the re-
tirement security of today’s working Ameri-
cans, current and future retirees, and their 
families; 

(3) Social Security faces significant fiscal 
and demographic pressures; 

(4) the nonpartisan Office of the Chief Ac-
tuary at the Social Security Administration 
reports that— 

(A) the number of workers paying taxes to 
support each Social Security beneficiary has 
dropped from 16.5 in 1950 to 3.3 in 2006; 

(B) within a generation there will be only 
2 workers to support each retiree, which will 
substantially increase the financial burden 
on American workers; 

(C) without structural reform, the Social 
Security system, beginning in 2017, will pay 
out more in benefits than the system will 
collect in taxes; 

(D) without structural reform, the Social 
Security trust fund will be exhausted in 2040, 
and Social Security tax revenue in 2040 will 
only cover 74 percent of promised benefits, 
and will decrease to 70 percent by 2080; 

(E) without structural reform, future Con-
gresses may have to raise payroll taxes 50 
percent over the next 75 years to pay full 
benefits on time, resulting in payroll tax 
rates of as much as 17.6 percent by 2050 and 
18.7 percent by 2080; 

(F) without structural reform, Social Secu-
rity’s total cash shortfall over the next 75 
years is estimated to be $4,600,000,000,000 
measured in present value terms; and 

(G) absent structural reforms, spending on 
Social Security will increase from 4.3 per-
cent of gross domestic product in 2006 to 6.3 
percent in 2080; and 

(5) the Congressional Budget Office, the 
General Accounting Office, the Congres-
sional Research Service, the Chairman of the 
Federal Reserve Board, and the President’s 
Commission to Strengthen Social Security 
have all warned that failure to enact fiscally 
responsible Social Security reform quickly 
will result in 1 or more of the following: 

(A) Higher tax rates. 
(B) Lower Social Security benefit levels. 
(C) Increased Federal debt or less spending 

on other Federal programs. 
(b) SENSE OF THE SENATE.—It is the sense 

of the Senate that— 
(1) the President, Congress, and the Amer-

ican people including seniors, workers, 
women, minorities, and disabled persons 
should work together at the earliest oppor-
tunity to enact legislation to achieve a sol-
vent and sustainable Social Security system; 
and 

(2) Social Security reform— 
(A) must protect current and near retirees 

from any changes to Social Security bene-
fits; 

(B) must reduce the pressure on future tax-
payers and on other budgetary priorities; 

(C) must provide benefit levels that ade-
quately reflect individual contributions to 
the Social Security system; and 

(D) must preserve and strengthen the safe-
ty net for vulnerable populations including 
the disabled and survivors. 

(3) The Senate should honor section 13301 
of the Budget Enforcement Act of 1990. 

SA 610. Mr. PRYOR (for himself and 
Ms. KLOBUCHAR) submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him 
to the concurrent resolution S. Con. 
Res. 21, setting forth the congressional 
budget for the United States Govern-
ment for fiscal year 2008 and including 
the appropriate budgetary levels for 
fiscal years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; 

which was ordered to lie on the table; 
as follows: 

On page 14, line 5, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 14, line 6, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 14, line 9, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 14, line 10, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 14, line 13, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 14, line 14, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 14, line 17, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 14, line 18, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 14, line 21, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 14, line 22, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 14, line 25, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 15, line 1, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 26, line 8, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 26, line 9, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 26, line 16, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 26, line 20, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 26, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 26, line 24, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 26, line 25, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 27, line 3, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 27, line 4, decrease the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

SA 611. Mr. PRYOR submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 10, line 9, increase the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 10, line 14, increase the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 10, line 18, increase the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 10, line 22, increase the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 11, line 1, increase the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 26, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 26, line 25, decrease the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 27, line 4, decrease the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

SA 612. Mr. LIEBERMAN submitted 
an amendment intended to be proposed 
by him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
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Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 3, line 12, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000,000. 

On page 3, line 13, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000,000. 

On page 3, line 14, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000,000. 

On page 3, line 15, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000,000. 

On page 3, line 21, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000,000. 

On page 3, line 22, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000,000. 

On page 3, line 23, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000,000. 

On page 4, line 1, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000,000. 

On page 4, line 7, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000,000. 

On page 4, line 8, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000,000. 

On page 4, line 9, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000,000. 

On page 4, line 10, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000,000. 

On page 4, line 16, increase the amount by 
$30,383,000,000. 

On page 4, line 17, increase the amount by 
$40,410,000,000. 

On page 4, line 18, increase the amount by 
$45,220,000,000. 

On page 4, line 19, increase the amount by 
$47,603,000,000. 

On page 4, line 25, decrease the amount by 
$19,617,000,000. 

On page 5, line 1, decrease the amount by 
$9,590,000,000. 

On page 5, line 2, decrease the amount by 
$4,780,000,000. 

On page 5, line 3, decrease the amount by 
$2,397,000,000. 

On page 5, line 8, decrease the amount by 
$19,617,000,000. 

On page 5, line 9, decrease the amount by 
$29,207,000,000. 

On page 5, line 10, decrease the amount by 
$33,987,000,000. 

On page 5, line 11, decrease the amount by 
$36,384,000,000. 

On page 5, line 16, decrease the amount by 
$19,617,000,000. 

On page 5, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$29,207,000,000. 

On page 5, line 18, decrease the amount by 
$33,987,000,000. 

On page 5, line 19, decrease the amount by 
$36,384,000,000. 

On page 8, line 12, increase the amount by 
$47,500,000,000. 

On page 8, line 13, increase the amount by 
$28,500,000,000. 

On page 8, line 16, increase the amount by 
$47,500,000,000. 

On page 8, line 17, increase the amount by 
$38,000,000,000. 

On page 8, line 20, increase the amount by 
$47,500,000,000. 

On page 8, line 21, increase the amount by 
$42,750,000,000. 

On page 8, line 24, increase the amount by 
$47,500,000,000. 

On page 8, line 25, increase the amount by 
$45,125,000,000. 

On page 22, line 16, increase the amount by 
$2,500,000,000. 

On page 22, line 17, increase the amount by 
$1,883,000,000. 

On page 22, line 20, increase the amount by 
$2,500,000,000. 

On page 22, line 21, increase the amount by 
$2,410,000,000. 

On page 22, line 24, increase the amount by 
$2,500,000,000. 

On page 22, line 25, increase the amount by 
$2,470,000,000. 

On page 23, line 3, increase the amount by 
$2,500,000,000. 

On page 23, line 4, increase the amount by 
$2,478,000,000. 

On page 41, line 9, increase the amount by 
$50,000,000,000. 

On page 41, line 10, increase the amount by 
$30,383,000,000. 

SA 613. Mr. SPECTER submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 63, after line 24, insert the fol-
lowing: 
SEC. 326. DEFICIT-NEUTRAL RESERVE FOR AS-

BESTOS REFORM LEGISLATION. 
The Chairman of the Senate Committee on 

the Budget shall revise the aggregates, allo-
cations, and other appropriate levels in this 
resolution for a bill, joint resolution, amend-
ment, motion, or conference report regarding 
asbestos reform, that (i) provides monetary 
compensation to impaired victims of an as-
bestos-related disease, (ii) does not provide 
monetary compensation to unimpaired 
claimants or those suffering from a disease 
who cannot establish that asbestos exposure 
was a contributing factor in causing their 
condition, and (iii) is estimated to remain 
funded from nontaxpayer sources for the life 
of the fund, by the amounts provided in such 
legislation for that purpose, provided that 
such legislation would not increase the def-
icit over the total of the period of fiscal 
years 2007 through 2012. 

SA 614. Mr. GRAHAM submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 9, line 8, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 9, line 9, increase the amount by 
$8,000,000. 

On page 9, line 12, increase the amount by 
$llllll. 

On page 9, line 13, increase the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 9, line 16, increase the amount by 
$lllllll. 

On page 9, line 17, increase the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 14, line 9, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 14, line 10, increase the amount by 
$8,000,000. 

On page 14, line 13, increase the amount by 
$llllll. 

On page 14, line 14, increase the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 14, line 17, increase the amount by 
$llllll. 

On page 14, line 18, increase the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 23, line 12, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 23, line 13, increase the amount by 
$8,000,000. 

On page 23, line 16, increase the amount by 
$llllll. 

On page 23, line 17, increase the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 24, line 20, increase the amount by 
$llllll. 

On page 23, line 21, increase the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 24, line 12, increase the amount by 
$10,000,000. 

On page 24, line 13, increase the amount by 
$8,000,000. 

On page 24, line 16, increase the amount by 
$llllll. 

On page 24, line 17, increase the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 24, line 20, increase the amount by 
$llllll. 

On page 24, line 21, increase the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$40,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$32,000,000. 

On page 26, line 16, decrease the amount by 
$llllll. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$4,000,000. 

On page 26, line 20, decrease the amount by 
$llllll. 

On page 26, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$4,000,000. 

SA 615. Mr. KERRY (for himself and 
Mr. ROCKEFELLER) submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

On page 59, line 7, after ‘‘erans,’’ insert ‘‘in-
cluding services for low-vision and blinded 
veterans,’’. 

SA 616. Mr. KERRY (for himself and 
Ms. SNOWE) submitted an amendment 
intended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
setting forth the congressional budget 
for the United States Government for 
fiscal year 2008 and including the ap-
propriate budgetary levels for fiscal 
years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; which 
was ordered to lie on the table; as fol-
lows: 

On page 14, line 9, increase the amount by 
$97,000,000. 

On page 14, line 10, increase the amount by 
$75,000,000. 

On page 14, line 14, increase the amount by 
$16,000,000. 

On page 14, line 18, increase the amount by 
$4,000,000. 

On page 14, line 22, increase the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$97,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$75,000,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$16,000,000. 

On page 26, line 21, decrease the amount by 
$4,000,000. 

On page 26, line 25, decrease the amount by 
$1,000,000. 

SA 617. Mr. CASEY submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the concurrent resolution S. 
Con. Res. 21, setting forth the congres-
sional budget for the United States 
Government for fiscal year 2008 and in-
cluding the appropriate budgetary lev-
els for fiscal years 2007 and 2009 
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through 2012; which was ordered to lie 
on the table; as follows: 

After section 322, insert the following: 
SEC. 322A. DEFICIT-NEUTRAL RESERVE FUND 

FOR PRESCHOOL OPPORTUNITIES. 
If the Committee on Health, Education, 

Labor, and Pensions of the Senate, reports a 
bill or a joint resolution, or an amendment is 
offered in the Senate to such a bill or joint 
resolution, or a conference report is sub-
mitted to the Senate on a such a bill or joint 
resolution, that augments or establishes a 
Federal program that provides assistance to 
States that offer or expand preschool to chil-
dren of low-income families, the Chairman of 
the Committee on the Budget of the Senate 
may revisit the aggregates, allocations, and 
other appropriate levels in this resolution by 
amounts provided in such measure for that 
purpose, provided that such legislation 
would not increase the deficit for the total of 
the period of fiscal years 2007 through 2012. 

SA 618. Mr. GRASSLEY (for himself, 
Mr. GREGG, Mr. DEMINT, and Mr. KYL) 
submitted an amendment intended to 
be proposed by him to the concurrent 
resolution S. Con. Res. 21, setting forth 
the congressional budget for the United 
States Government for fiscal year 2008 
and including the appropriate budg-
etary levels for fiscal years 2007 and 
2009 through 2012; which was ordered to 
lie on the table; as follows: 

On page 58, strike lines 14 through 26 and 
insert the following: 
SEC. 316. RESERVE FUND FOR ACCESS TO AF-

FORDABLE HEALTH CARE. 
In the Senate, if the Senate Committee on 

Finance or the Senate Committee on Health, 
Education, Labor, and Pensions reports a bill 
or joint resolution, if an amendment is of-
fered thereto, or if a conference report is 
submitted thereon, that improves health 
care by — 

(1) reducing the number of uninsured; 
(2) addressing rising health care costs; 
(3) improving health care quality; and 
(4) protecting individuals with health cov-

erage, 
then, provided that the committee is within 
its allocation as provided under section 
302(a) of the Congressional Budget Act of 
1974, the Chairman of the Senate Committee 
on the Budget may revise allocations of new 
budget authority and outlays, the revenue 
aggregates, and other appropriate aggregates 
to reflect such legislation, to the extent that 
such legislation would not increase the def-
icit for fiscal year 2008 and for the period of 
fiscal years 2008 through 2012. 

SA 619. Mr. CHAMBLISS (for himself, 
Mrs. FEINSTEIN, Mr. ISAKSON, and Mr. 
GRAHAM) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the 
concurrent resolution S. Con. Res. 21, 
setting forth the congressional budget 
for the United States Government for 
fiscal year 2008 and including the ap-
propriate budgetary levels for fiscal 
years 2007 and 2009 through 2012; which 
was ordered to lie on the table; as fol-
lows: 

On page 23, line 12, increase the amount by 
$376,000,000. 

On page 23, line 13, increase the amount by 
$338,400,000. 

On page 23, line 17, increase the amount by 
$37,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$376,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$338,400,000. 

On page 26, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$37,000,000. 

SA 620. Mr. WARNER (for himself, 
Mr. WEBB, and Mr. LIEBERMAN) sub-
mitted an amendment intended to be 
proposed by him to the concurrent res-
olution S. Con. Res. 21, setting forth 
the congressional budget for the United 
States Government for fiscal year 2008 
and including the appropriate budg-
etary levels for fiscal years 2007 and 
2009 through 2012; which was ordered to 
lie on the table; as follows: 

On page 15, line 9, increase the amount by 
$163,000,000. 

On page 15, line 10, increase the amount by 
$163,000,000. 

On page 26, line 12, decrease the amount by 
$163,000,000. 

On page 26, line 13, decrease the amount by 
$163,000,000. 

f 

AUTHORITY FOR COMMITTEES TO 
MEET 

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES 
Mr. CONRAD. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on Armed Services be author-
ized to meet during the session of the 
Senate on Thursday, March 22, 2007, at 
9:30 a.m., in open session to receive tes-
timony on U.S. Southern Command, 
U.S. Northern Command, and U.S. 
Joint Forces Command in review of the 
defense authorization request for fiscal 
year 2008 and the Future Years Defense 
Program. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES 
Mr. CONRAD. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on Armed Services be author-
ized to meet during the session of the 
Senate on Thursday, March 22, 2007, at 
2 p.m., in closed session to receive a 
briefing on detention and judicial ca-
pacity in Iraq. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 
COMMITTEE ON BANKING, HOUSING, AND URBAN 

AFFAIRS 
Mr. CONRAD. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on Banking, Housing, and 
Urban Affairs be authorized to meet 
during the session of the Senate on 
March 22, 2007, at 10 a.m., to conduct a 
hearing on ‘‘Mortgage Market Turmoil: 
Causes and Consequences.’’ 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND 
TRANSPORTATION 

Mr. CONRAD. Mr. President, I ask 
unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on Commerce, Science, and 
Transportation be authorized to hold a 
hearing during the session of the Sen-
ate on Thursday, March 22, 2007, at 10 
a.m., in room 253 of the Russell Senate 
Office Building. The purpose of the 
hearing is to discuss Federal Aviation 
Administration modernization pro-
posals. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND NATURAL 
RESOURCES 

Mr. CONRAD. Mr. President, I ask 
unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on Energy and Natural Re-
sources be authorized to hold a hearing 
during the session of the Senate on 
Thursday, March 22, 2007, at 2:30 p.m., 
in room SD–366 of the Dirksen Senate 
Office Building. 

The purpose of the hearing is to re-
ceive testimony on the ‘‘Future of 
Coal’’ report recently published by the 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE 
Mr. CONRAD. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on Finance be authorized to 
meet during the session on Thursday, 
March 22, 2007, at 10 a.m., in 215 Dirk-
sen Senate Office Building, to hear tes-
timony on ‘‘Keeping America’s Prom-
ise: Health Care and Child Welfare 
Services for Native Americans.’’ 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN RELATIONS 
Mr. CONRAD. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on Foreign Relations be author-
ized to meet during the session of the 
Senate on Thursday, March 22, 2007, at 
10:30 a.m., to hold a nomination hear-
ing. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON HOMELAND SECURITY AND 
GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS 

Mr. CONRAD. Mr. President, I ask 
unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on Homeland Security and Gov-
ernmental Affairs be authorized to 
meet on Thursday, March 22, 2007, at 10 
a.m., for a hearing titled ‘‘Decon-
structing Reconstruction: Problems, 
Challenges, and the Way Forward in 
Iraq and Afghanistan.’’ 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON INDIAN AFFAIRS 
Mr. CONRAD. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on Indian Affairs be authorized 
to meet on Thursday, March 22, 2007, at 
9:45 a.m. in Room 485 of the Russell 
Senate Office Building to conduct an 
oversight hearing on Indian Housing. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY 
Mr. CONRAD. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on the Judiciary be authorized 
to meet to conduct a markup on Thurs-
day, March 22, 2007, at 10:00 a.m. in 
Dirksen Room 226. 

Agenda 
I. Committee Authorization: Author-

ization of Subpoenas in Connection 
with Investigation into Replacement of 
U.S. Attorneys. 

II. Bills: S. 236, Federal Agency Data 
Mining Reporting Act of 2007, Feingold, 
Sununu, Leahy, Kennedy, Cardin; S. 
376, Law Enforcement Officers Safety 
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